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1. 2011 12 11 — 

The following is a statement of the result of the above election held on 11 December 2011— 
 

 
Candidate Number 

 
Name of Candidate 

Number of Votes
Given to the Candidate

1  YEUNG YUK 338
2  CHAN WAI HON 138
3  FUNG HO LUP 3,647
4  CHAN LAI WAN CECILIA 3,896
5  LEE SIU CHUNG 2,146
6  HUI KAM SHING 2,408
7  YU SAU YIN 440
8  CHAU YIN MING FRANCIS 2,287
9  KWOK MEI HA MAY 2,225
10  WONG HUNG SANG 2,437
11  NGAI KONG YIU 2,630
12  TSANG WING KEUNG 715
13  WONG YUK HAY 356
14  LO SIU CHING 781
15  FAN KWOK FAI 147
16  CHEUNG YUK CHING LUCIA 452
17  WONG MAN SING BARRY 685
18  CHAN WING KIN 2,149
19  NG CHIU YAN 697
20  YUM KWOK TUNG PIUS 2,405
21  FUNG CHEUNG TIM 696
22  YIP KIN CHUNG 2,132
23  CHAN HIU FAI 306
24  HO KIN CHUNG TIMOTHY 578
25  TUNG CHI FAT 504
26  CHAN SIU MING 1,663
27  LEUNG PO CHU JACQUELINE 125
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Candidate Number 

 
Name of Candidate 

Number of Votes
Given to the Candidate

28  FU MAN SANG KENNY 347
29  HO KING CHEUNG 2,212
30  CHAN YEE FEI 459
31  WONG YU CHEUNG 2,823
32  LEE WAN PING VINCENT 1,742
33  YIU HUNG CHI 322
34  NGAN MAN HUNG RAYMOND 2,752
35  WAN YEE NUI REGINA 822
36  LEE KAR MUT CARMEL 2,577
37  CHUI WING TAK ERNEST 2,853
38  LAI WING HOI FREDERICK 1,352
39  POK FOOK SUN 2,727
40  AU YEUNG TAT CHOR 2,125
41  WONG SIU PING 277
42  CHOI SHING KIU PHILIP 828
43  CHAN CHUN WAH (SAM CHAN) 502
44  CHEN CHAU LIN 293
45  CHEUNG FAN LAN 183
46  FU YIM TING 154
47  TAM HIN WAI 2,273
48  YAU TAT YU 2,816
49  HUNG HIN CHING 517
50  MAK HOI WAH 3,313
51  CHEUNG YEUK TIP CHRISTINE 371
52  NG YUT MING 2,798
53  WANG GUOBO 243
54  HO WAI CHI (STELLA) 1,694
55  YEUNG MEI 1,137
56  LAW CHI KWONG 3,952
57  FUNG WING CHEONG 251
58  LAI NA 343
59  YU SAU CHU 1,120
60  TSANG KIN CHIU 2,153
61  LI KIN YIN (MARK LI) 2,702
62  CHU CHI KEUNG 3,302
63  LI MAN YI 135
64  TANG WAI HUNG 865
65  YU CHI MING 2,062
66  LAM KEUNG 2,179
67  LO TAI SUEN ADA 206
68  LEE YUK LUN 245
69  LAU YUEN KUM 111
70  NG SUK LING 399



 
Candidate Number 

 
Name of Candidate 

Number of Votes
Given to the Candidate

71  LING WAI HANG 474
72  LEUNG PING KIN 144
73  ( )    LEUNG KIM PONG (FRANK 

LEUNG) 
1,115

74  AU YEUNG KWOK WAI ERIC 440
75  AU KIT YING ANITA 576
76  CHUN SHING CHI 1,035
77  YEUNG LAW KOON CHUI (AGNES) 1,399
78  ( )    LUI YAM KIT (GIGGS) 1,945
79  CHAN LUI LING YEE LILIAN 249
80  KWAN YUI HUEN 2,052
81  CHAN MAN HO 423
82  CHAN KIN HUNG CHARLES 2,064
83  CHIM MOON CHEUNG BOBY 431
84  LAU KA YEUNG 2,008
85  MOK HON FAI JAMES 736
86  LEE KIN KAN 2,221
87  WOO LEUNG HEE 2,802
88  HO KIT WAN 1,061
89  MAK HON KAI 625
90  TSE HOI KIN 1,425
91  SU XIQING 1,710
92  LUI WAI LING ANNISSA 513
93  LEE CHI HUNG CLIFFORD 

(CLIFFORD) 
1,970

94  LO KIN HEI 2,010
95  YEUNG SUM 3,969
96  HO PO YING AMY 2,287
97  LEUNG WING YEE 2,015
98  MOK CHEUK TO 194
99  NG WING TUNG PETER 2,470
100  NG PAK TUNG (SAM NG) 494
101  LAM YUK MUN 159
102  TIK CHI YUEN 3,664
103  WONG WAI LING IRIS 2,143
104  NG SIN YING 245
105  LEUNG KIN HUNG 777
106  CHOW KIN MAN 207
107  CHEUNG CHOR KIN 2,062
108  CHUA HOI WAI 2,857
109  CHUNG WOON FAN FLORA 435
110  YAU HOW BOA 766
111  KONG KWAI SANG 1,474
112  LEUNG YUK KI 2,445



 
Candidate Number 

 
Name of Candidate 

Number of Votes
Given to the Candidate

113  KAN CHI WAI 2,121
114  MAK WAI CHEE 240
115  KO CHUN WA 840
116  CHOI DOI KWAN EVA 211
117  HO FOEI LIN 1,165
118  CHEUNG WAI KWAN 386
119 BAIG RAEES BEGUM ( ) 2,586
120  LAM CHEUNG WAI 240
121  WONG KA YAN ESTHER 299
122  SHIU KA CHUN 3,187
123  HUNG PAK CHEUNG (FREDIE) 1,838
124  YEUNG KA CHING 3,189
125  WONG HUNG 4,070
126  SO KIT YIN 1,986
127  LEUNG TONG LIT CHARLES 2,013
128  CHOW YIU HONG 1,616
129  CHONG CHAN YAU 4,419
130  CHAN PO CHIU 1,250
131  LAU YUEN YEE JANUS 216
132  LU ON ON 109
133  CHAN KIN PONG 174
134  TSUI CHEUNG LING 1,400
135  CHAN WAI LING 144
136  LO KWAN NGA ANN 300
137  WONG CHUN PIU DANIEL 344
138  LEUNG CHING SHAN 1,473
139  PANG SHING FOOK 362
140  TSIEN WONG BIK KWAN TERESA 1,320
141  TAI YUET MAY 61
142  WONG NGA YING 518
143  CHENG SHING LUNG EDWIN 179
144  NG KAM CHUEN 1,098
145  KUNG WAI SUM 1,461
146  HSU SIU MAN 723
147  LAY YAN PIAU 2,366
148  TOH PING FUNG 375
149  NG KA KEE SCARLETT 161
150  FONG CHEUNG FAT 592
151  YUK TAK FUN 1,348
152  FUNG CHI HO BENJAMIN 271
153  TSANG WAI SEN 201
154  LO CHIU KWAN 2,050
155  CHAN WAI LUN 1,507



 
Candidate Number 

 
Name of Candidate 

Number of Votes
Given to the Candidate

156  CHAN MAN LUEN YING 374
157  TANG LEUNG SHUN GARY 1,001
158  CHEUNG CHI WAI 2,285
159  CHENG YIU TUNG (DODO) 1,917
160  MOK SHING WONG 92
161  KWOK CHI YING 1,673
162  LEUNG CHUEN SUEN 2,261
163  CHAN WAI TO 1,481
164  YU KEI YEUNG 2,018

 
2. — 

It is hereby notified that the following candidates are declared to be elected for the above- 
mentioned subsector— 

 
3  FUNG HO LUP 
4  CHAN LAI WAN CECILIA 
5  LEE SIU CHUNG 
6  HUI KAM SHING 
8  CHAU YIN MING FRANCIS 
9  KWOK MEI HA MAY 
10  WONG HUNG SANG 
11  NGAI KONG YIU 
18  CHAN WING KIN 
20  YUM KWOK TUNG PIUS 
22  YIP KIN CHUNG 
29  HO KING CHEUNG 
31  WONG YU CHEUNG 
34  NGAN MAN HUNG RAYMOND 
36  LEE KAR MUT CARMEL 
37  CHUI WING TAK ERNEST 
39  POK FOOK SUN 
40  AU YEUNG TAT CHOR 
47  TAM HIN WAI 
48  YAU TAT YU 
50  MAK HOI WAH 
52  NG YUT MING 
56  LAW CHI KWONG 
60  TSANG KIN CHIU 
61  LI KIN YIN (MARK LI) 
62  CHU CHI KEUNG 
65  YU CHI MING 
66  LAM KEUNG 
78  ( )    LUI YAM KIT (GIGGS) 
80  KWAN YUI HUEN 



82  CHAN KIN HUNG CHARLES 
84  LAU KA YEUNG 
86  LEE KIN KAN 
87  WOO LEUNG HEE 
93  LEE CHI HUNG CLIFFORD 

(CLIFFORD) 
94  LO KIN HEI 
95  YEUNG SUM 
96  HO PO YING AMY 
97  LEUNG WING YEE 
99  NG WING TUNG PETER 
102  TIK CHI YUEN 
103  WONG WAI LING IRIS 
107  CHEUNG CHOR KIN 
108  CHUA HOI WAI 
112  LEUNG YUK KI 
113  KAN CHI WAI 
119 BAIG RAEES BEGUM ( ) 
122  SHIU KA CHUN 
123  HUNG PAK CHEUNG (FREDIE) 
124  YEUNG KA CHING 
125  WONG HUNG 
126  SO KIT YIN 
127  LEUNG TONG LIT CHARLES 
129  CHONG CHAN YAU 
147  LAY YAN PIAU 
154  LO CHIU KWAN 
158  CHEUNG CHI WAI 
159  CHENG YIU TUNG (DODO) 
162  LEUNG CHUEN SUEN 
164  YU KEI YEUNG 

 
 
2011 12 12  
12 December 2011 KWOK Wai-fan, Franco Returning Officer

for the Social Welfare subsector
 


